
UC Santa Barbara (18-7,10-6 Big West) -vs- CSUN (8-16,4-11 Big West)
02/19/26 at Premier America Credit Union Arena, Northridge, CA

 
 

 
 
UC Santa Barbara 74

CSUN 58

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 185
Site: Premier America Credit Union Arena, Northridge, CA
Referees: Devorah Robinson-Ashe, Deon Lewis, Scott Osborne

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Barbara 23 13 20 18 74
CSUN 14 12 22 10 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Borter,Zoe * 39 6-12 4-8 4-4 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 2 20
05 Bradley,Olivia * 27 3-7 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 1 3 4 1 0 10
23 Shaw,Zoe * 20 3-10 2-7 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 3 8
12 Naro,Madison * 30 2-7 1-5 2-2 3-2 5 1 4 7 0 3 7
04 Puente-Valverde,Júlia * 26 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 4 3 1 0 0 4
15 Andersen,Chauncey 17 4-8 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 11
55 Burke,Skylar 27 2-7 1-1 3-3 6-2 8 3 5 4 0 2 8
32 Grant,Jessica 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 12-32 14-14 15-22 37 14 17 18 1 13 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 24-60   40.0 % 12-32   37.5 % 14-14   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aspajo,Erika * 38 5-10 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 5 2 0 6 11
00 Gbemuotor,Jite * 24 4-7 1-2 2-2 2-5 7 3 0 7 3 0 11
02 White,Saray * 33 3-8 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 3 9
04 Edwards,Morgan * 29 3-11 2-7 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
24 Cos-Morales,Mariona * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
10 Lizama,Alondra 24 2-5 0-2 5-5 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 9
34 Bernard,Nadia 15 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
33 Nazario,Rita 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
21 Canadell,Jana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Moody,Amya 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dahlin,Laini 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 4-16 12-14 8-21 29 18 9 19 4 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 21-50   42.0 % 4-16   25.0 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Barbara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GBEMUOTOR,JITE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
MISS LAYUP by BORTER,ZOE(in the paint) 09:33

09:33 BLOCK  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SARAY

09:25 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SARAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 09:05 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
MISS 3PTR by NARO,MADISON 08:29
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,ZOE --
FOUL  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 08:07
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 08:07

07:50 TURNOVER  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
STEAL  by SHAW,ZOE 07:50
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,ZOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:43 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --

07:30 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 07:20
REBOUND OFF by NARO,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by NARO,MADISON(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 07:14
SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 07:14
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 07:14
SUB IN by BURKE,SKYLAR 07:14
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 07:01
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SKYLAR --

06:57 FOUL  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
GOOD FT by BURKE,SKYLAR 06:57 6-7 H 1
GOOD FT by BURKE,SKYLAR 06:57 7-7

06:36 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint)
06:30 FOUL  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

GOOD 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 06:19 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --

05:55 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 05:43 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by BURKE,SKYLAR --

05:26 MISS 3PTR by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
REBOUND DEF by NARO,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:18 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by NARO,MADISON --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

04:56 MISS LAYUP by GBEMUOTOR,JITE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

04:45 MISS JUMPER by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY --
MISS 3PTR by NARO,MADISON 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ASPAJO,ERIKA
04:24 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SARAY

STEAL  by BURKE,SKYLAR 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
04:24 SUB IN by LIZAMA,ALONDRA

SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 04:24



SUB OUT by NARO,MADISON 04:24
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 04:24
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 04:24
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 03:56

03:54 FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
03:54 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
03:54 SUB IN by NAZARIO,RITA

REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 03:34
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 03:30
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 03:25 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by BURKE,SKYLAR --

03:04 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
STEAL  by SHAW,ZOE 03:04
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by NAZARIO,RITA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:57 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
02:57 SUB IN by COS-MORALES,MARIONA

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
02:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:33 18-14 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ASPAJO,ERIKA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:21 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by BURKE,SKYLAR --

02:20 FOUL  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
02:20 SUB OUT by ASPAJO,ERIKA
02:20 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
02:20 SUB IN by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
02:20 SUB IN by MOODY,AMYA

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 02:20 21-14 V 7
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 02:20
SUB IN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 02:20

02:07 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
STEAL  by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 02:07
TURNOVER  by BURKE,SKYLAR 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by WHITE,SARAY
01:44 MISS 3PTR by LIZAMA,ALONDRA

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
01:35 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

FOUL  by BURKE,SKYLAR 01:30
TURNOVER  by BURKE,SKYLAR 01:30
SUB OUT by BURKE,SKYLAR 01:30
SUB IN by NARO,MADISON 01:30

01:18 MISS 3PTR by NAZARIO,RITA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
00:35 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,AMYA

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
MISS 3PTR by NARO,MADISON 00:04
REBOUND OFF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
GOOD TIPIN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI(in the paint) 00:04 23-14 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Barbara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN



10:00 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
10:00 SUB OUT by MOODY,AMYA
10:00 SUB IN by ASPAJO,ERIKA
10:00 SUB IN by BERNARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by BORTER,ZOE 10:00
SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 10:00
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by GRANT,JESSICA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 09:35 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --

09:14 25-16 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,NADIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SARAY

TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 08:48
SUB OUT by NARO,MADISON 08:48
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 08:48
SUB IN by BORTER,ZOE 08:48
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 08:48

08:33 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SARAY
REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by NAZARIO,RITA
08:17 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN

FOUL  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 08:06
08:06 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by WHITE,SARAY
08:06 25-18 V 7 GOOD FT by WHITE,SARAY
08:06 SUB OUT by WHITE,SARAY
08:06 SUB IN by COS-MORALES,MARIONA

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NADIA

07:45 FOUL  by BERNARD,NADIA
07:45 TURNOVER  by BERNARD,NADIA

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MORGAN

07:08 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MORGAN
07:08 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
07:08 SUB IN by WHITE,SARAY

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 07:08
SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 07:08
SUB IN by NARO,MADISON 07:08
SUB IN by BURKE,SKYLAR 07:08
TURNOVER  by BURKE,SKYLAR 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
06:40 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SARAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORTER,ZOE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:31 27-18 V 9

06:31 FOUL  by BERNARD,NADIA
06:31 SUB OUT by BERNARD,NADIA
06:31 SUB IN by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 06:31
SUB OUT by GRANT,JESSICA 06:31
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 06:31
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 06:31
GOOD FT by BURKE,SKYLAR 06:31 28-18 V 10

06:00 28-20 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SARAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ASPAJO,ERIKA
05:28 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

STEAL  by NARO,MADISON 05:28
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SARAY
05:06 28-23 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

-- ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA



04:51 FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
04:51 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
04:51 SUB IN by CANADELL,JANA
04:51 SUB IN by NAZARIO,RITA

MISS 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CANADELL,JANA

04:13 TURNOVER  by CANADELL,JANA
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 04:13
SUB IN by GRANT,JESSICA 04:13
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,SKYLAR(in the paint) 04:03
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
03:39 28-25 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NAZARIO,RITA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by NARO,MADISON(in the paint) 03:15 30-25 V 5

02:55 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SARAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by NARO,MADISON(fastbreak) 02:47 33-25 V 8
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA --

02:26 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
STEAL  by NARO,MADISON 02:26
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 02:19 36-25 V 11
ASSIST  by NARO,MADISON --

02:03 MISS JUMPER by NAZARIO,RITA
REBOUND DEF by NARO,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,SKYLAR(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by BURKE,SKYLAR 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
01:29 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
01:29 SUB OUT by CANADELL,JANA
01:29 SUB OUT by NAZARIO,RITA
01:29 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
01:29 SUB IN by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
01:29 SUB IN by BERNARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 01:29
SUB IN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 01:29

01:18 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COS-MORALES,MARIONA

01:08 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SARAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
MISS JUMPER by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SARAY
FOUL  by BURKE,SKYLAR 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by ASPAJO,ERIKA
00:26 SUB IN by DAHLIN,LAINI

SUB OUT by BURKE,SKYLAR 00:26
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 00:26

00:26 36-26 V 10 GOOD FT by WHITE,SARAY
00:26 MISS FT by WHITE,SARAY

REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
MISS JUMPER by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MORGAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Barbara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN
10:00 SUB OUT by DAHLIN,LAINI



10:00 SUB OUT by BERNARD,NADIA
10:00 SUB IN by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
10:00 SUB IN by ASPAJO,ERIKA

SUB OUT by GRANT,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NARO,MADISON 09:41
REBOUND OFF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
MISS LAYUP by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
09:20 36-28 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

-- ASSIST  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
GOOD LAYUP by BORTER,ZOE(in the paint) 08:59 38-28 V 10

08:45 MISS JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --
TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
08:28 38-30 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BORTER,ZOE(in the paint) 08:04 40-30 V 10
07:39 40-32 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SARAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by WHITE,SARAY

SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 07:24
SUB OUT by NARO,MADISON 07:24
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 07:24
SUB IN by BURKE,SKYLAR 07:24

07:17 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
-- ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
06:56 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 06:38 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by BURKE,SKYLAR --

06:13 MISS JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY --
MISS 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
05:31 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

STEAL  by SHAW,ZOE 05:31
05:29 FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
05:29 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
05:29 SUB IN by BERNARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 05:29
SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 05:29
SUB OUT by BURKE,SKYLAR 05:29
SUB IN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 05:29
SUB IN by NARO,MADISON 05:29
SUB IN by GRANT,JESSICA 05:29
MISS 3PTR by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
04:56 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SARAY

STEAL  by GRANT,JESSICA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,JESSICA 04:34 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by NARO,MADISON --

04:16 45-39 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,NADIA(in the paint)
03:58 FOUL  by WHITE,SARAY
03:55 FOUL  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
03:55 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
03:55 SUB IN by LIZAMA,ALONDRA



GOOD FT by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 03:55 46-39 V 7
GOOD FT by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 03:55 47-39 V 8
FOUL  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 03:38

03:38 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
03:38 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 03:38
SUB IN by BURKE,SKYLAR 03:38
TURNOVER  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 03:26
FOUL  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 03:01
SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 03:01
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 03:01

03:01 47-42 V 5 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
03:01 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA

GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,JESSICA 02:48 50-43 V 7
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA --

02:15 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NADIA
FOUL  by BORTER,ZOE 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by BERNARD,NADIA
01:52 SUB IN by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
01:50 TURNOVER  by ASPAJO,ERIKA

STEAL  by NARO,MADISON 01:50
GOOD 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE(fastbreak) 01:45 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by NARO,MADISON --

01:28 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SARAY
STEAL  by BORTER,ZOE 01:28
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 01:20 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by GRANT,JESSICA --

01:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BURKE,SKYLAR 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by WHITE,SARAY
00:55 SUB IN by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
00:55 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
00:55 56-45 V 11 GOOD FT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

SUB OUT by BURKE,SKYLAR 00:55
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 00:55
TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 00:53

00:35 MISS LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
SUB OUT by GRANT,JESSICA 00:22
SUB IN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 00:22

00:20 MISS 3PTR by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:18 SUB OUT by ASPAJO,ERIKA
00:18 SUB IN by DAHLIN,LAINI

SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 00:18
SUB IN by GRANT,JESSICA 00:18
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JESSICA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
00:03 56-47 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRANT,JESSICA 00:03
00:03 56-48 V 8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
00:03 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
00:03 SUB IN by MOODY,AMYA

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: UC Santa Barbara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSUN
10:00 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
10:00 SUB OUT by MOODY,AMYA
10:00 SUB OUT by DAHLIN,LAINI
10:00 SUB IN by ASPAJO,ERIKA
10:00 SUB IN by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
10:00 SUB IN by BERNARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by GRANT,JESSICA 10:00
SUB IN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 10:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:51
SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 09:51
SUB IN by GRANT,JESSICA 09:51
TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
09:46 56-50 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BORTER,ZOE 09:32
REBOUND OFF by NARO,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
09:13 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NARO,MADISON 09:09
SUB OUT by GRANT,JESSICA 09:09
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 09:09
SUB IN by BURKE,SKYLAR 09:09
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 09:09
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 09:09

08:55 TURNOVER  by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
STEAL  by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 08:55
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,SKYLAR(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MORGAN
08:15 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MORGAN

STEAL  by BORTER,ZOE 08:15
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 07:59 59-50 V 9
FOUL  by BORTER,ZOE 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
07:38 SUB OUT by BERNARD,NADIA
07:38 SUB IN by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
07:38 SUB IN by WHITE,SARAY

SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 07:38
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 07:38

07:26 FOUL  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
07:26 TURNOVER  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

TURNOVER  by BORTER,ZOE 07:19
07:04 59-52 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LIZAMA,ALONDRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,ZOE(in the paint) 06:54
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,ZOE --
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,ZOE(in the paint) 06:36

06:36 BLOCK  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 06:35
SUB IN by NARO,MADISON 06:35

06:26 MISS 3PTR by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ASPAJO,ERIKA

06:12 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LIZAMA,ALONDRA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 06:12
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,CHAUNCEY 06:12
SUB IN by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 06:12

06:12 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
TURNOVER  by NARO,MADISON 05:55



05:55 STEAL  by WHITE,SARAY
05:46 FOUL  by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
05:46 TURNOVER  by LIZAMA,ALONDRA
05:38 FOUL  by WHITE,SARAY

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,SKYLAR(in the paint) 05:19
05:19 BLOCK  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

-- REBOUND DEF by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
05:08 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:01 FOUL  by GBEMUOTOR,JITE

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:35 61-55 V 6
ASSIST  by BORTER,ZOE --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by LIZAMA,ALONDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORTER,ZOE --

04:02 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MORGAN
04:02 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
04:02 SUB IN by BERNARD,NADIA

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 04:02 62-55 V 7
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 04:02 63-55 V 8
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 04:02
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 04:02

03:49 MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,NADIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI(in the paint) 03:19 65-55 V 10
ASSIST  by BURKE,SKYLAR --

03:01 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SARAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI --

02:52 FOUL  by WHITE,SARAY
02:52 SUB OUT by WHITE,SARAY
02:52 SUB IN by NAZARIO,RITA

GOOD FT by BORTER,ZOE 02:52 66-55 V 11
GOOD FT by BORTER,ZOE 02:52 67-55 V 12
FOUL  by NARO,MADISON 02:44

02:36 MISS JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,NADIA

02:22 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BORTER,ZOE 02:19
02:08 TURNOVER  by NAZARIO,RITA

STEAL  by BURKE,SKYLAR 02:08
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,ZOE 01:58 70-55 V 15

01:46 70-57 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,NADIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA

01:13 FOUL  by NAZARIO,RITA
GOOD FT by BORTER,ZOE 01:13 71-57 V 14
GOOD FT by BORTER,ZOE 01:13 72-57 V 15
SUB OUT by SHAW,ZOE 01:13
SUB IN by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 01:13

01:06 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,NADIA

FOUL  by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 01:03
01:03 MISS FT by BERNARD,NADIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:03 72-58 V 14 GOOD FT by BERNARD,NADIA
01:03 SUB OUT by NAZARIO,RITA
01:03 SUB OUT by BERNARD,NADIA
01:03 SUB IN by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
01:03 SUB IN by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
00:43 SUB OUT by GBEMUOTOR,JITE
00:43 SUB OUT by COS-MORALES,MARIONA
00:43 SUB IN by NAZARIO,RITA
00:43 SUB IN by BERNARD,NADIA



MISS LAYUP by BORTER,ZOE(in the paint) 00:40
REBOUND OFF by NARO,MADISON --

00:39 FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA
GOOD FT by NARO,MADISON 00:39 73-58 V 15
GOOD FT by NARO,MADISON 00:39 74-58 V 16
SUB OUT by PUENTE-VALVERDE,JúLI 00:39
SUB IN by SHAW,ZOE 00:39

00:30 MISS LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRADLEY,OLIVIA 00:30
REBOUND DEF by BORTER,ZOE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00


